
OJ/S S104
31/05/2014
181738-2014-EN

External aid programmes - Service contract
- Contract award - Restricted procedure

1/2

31/05/2014 S104
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

External aid programmes - Service contract
- Contract award - Restricted procedure

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/2

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:181738-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML

Croatia-Zagreb: Preparation of project pipeline and support to the ESF beneficiaries
2014/S 104-181738

Location: Europe (EU) — Croatia

Contract award notice

Services

Common procurement vocabulary (CPV):
Main object:
71356200 Technical assistance services — DA30 Counselling
Additional object(s):
75121000 Administrative educational services
75110000 General public services
75211200 Foreign economic-aid-related services
1. Publication reference:

EuropeAid/132480/D/SER/HR.

2. Previous publication(s) in Official Journal S:
Forecast notice:
Notice number in OJ: 2012/S 23-036058 of 3.2.2012.
Procurement notice:
Notice number in OJ: 2013/S 117-198934 of 19.6.2013.

3. Lot number and lot title

4. Value of the contract:
Contract number: HR.4.1.01-0005.
Value of the contract: 1 260 250 EUR.

5. Date of the contract award:
30.4.2014.

6. Number of tenders received:
8.

7. Overall score of chosen tender:
Technical score: 100 %.
Financial score: 95,85 %.

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer:
Official name of the leader: WYG International Limited.
Nationality of the leader: United Kingdom.
Geneva Building, Lake View Drive, Sherwood Business Park, Annesley, Nottinghamshire, NG15 0ED, UNITED
KINGDOM.
Official name of others; nationality of others:
1. ESEP Limited; United Kingdom.
2. WYG Consulting Ltd; Croatia.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:181738-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:36058-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:198934-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S104
31/05/2014
181738-2014-EN

External aid programmes - Service contract
- Contract award - Restricted procedure

2/2

31/05/2014 S104
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

External aid programmes - Service contract
- Contract award - Restricted procedure

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/2

9. Duration of contract:
20 months.

10. Contracting authority:
Croatian Employment Service, Office for Financing and Contracting of EU Projects, Zagreb, CROATIA.

11. Legal basis:
Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17.7.2006 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance
(IPA).

12. Date of dispatch of this notice:
19.5.2014.


